503584828 11/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3631456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	11/24/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	BETHESDA METRO CENTER, SUITE 600	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13111693
Application Number:	13111716
Application Number:	13681149
Application Number:	14267811
Application Number:	14299872
Application Number:	14314897
Application Number:	62043813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-229-5228

Email: nancy.oehler@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: HEATHER L. BUCHTA

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVE.

Address Line 2: ONE RENAISSANCE SQ.

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133749.00094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY E. OEHLER
SIGNATURE:	/neo/

PATENT 503584828 REEL: 037158 FRAME: 0310

DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=GE - Healthcare Financial - Ass	signment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement #page1.tif
source=GE - Healthcare Financial - Ass	signment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement #page2.tif
source=GE - Healthcare Financial - Ass	signment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement #page3.tif
source=GE - Healthcare Financial - Ass	signment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement #page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037158 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 24, 2015, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (as the current and resigning administrative agent, the "Retiring Agent") and HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC (as the successor administrative agent together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent")¹

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Tangent Medical Technologies, Inc., as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to one or more intellectual property security agreements identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in and to and lien upon the intellectual property identified in Exhibit B (the "Subject IP"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and between Retiring Agent and Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements and the Subject IP, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent, as the case may be.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

QB\37378261.1

¹ Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company that does business as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC in Alabama, California, Florida, Illinois, Maryland, Missouri, New Jersey, New Mexico and Texas and as HFS Healthcare Financial Solutions in New Hampshire.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Retiring Agent

By: / / Valley | Name: Michael Gardulo

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL

SOLUTIONS/LLC, as Successor Agent

By: //www. Name: Michael Gardullo

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

QB\37378261.1

EXHIBIT A

Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2015 at Reel 036352, Frame 0510.

Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2015 at Reel 5602, Frame 0097.

QB\37378261.1

PATENT REEL: 037158 FRAME: 0314

EXHIBIT B

UPDATED (As of August 18, 2015) SCHEDULE 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

Reg. No. 4,432,814 dated 11/12/2013 Novacath Trademark

Copyrights None

			Patent R	egistrations			
Docket Number	Турс	Filing Date	Application Number	Publication Number	issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date
	na,	August 12, 2310	12/835,013	201:-6040283	Desember 4, 2012	US 8,323,249	August 13, 2030
	8883×	(Jetober 3), 2013	13/685,162	2013-6083650	March 11, 2014	US 8,658,674	October 33, 2032
	usj•	June 28, 2013	13/930,797	2014-8221933	March 3, 2015	8,968,252	June 28, 2033
	US4*	June 28, 2013	15/930,897	1330	June 16, 2014	US 8,790,310	June 28, 2033
	US\$*	January 22, 2015	14/502,735	TRD			
Por "NovaCath" ("Owned by the University of Michigan and	ÄÜ!	February 1, 2012	20100282383	TBD	Allowed	AU 2010282383	
Licensed to Tangent under a License Agreement dated 04- Feb 2010, as amended)	ea•	January 31, 2012	2769676	Tad	intend to Absorden as not restored to business		
	C84	February 9, 2012	201080005339.5	CN 162573990 A	January 23, 2014	China ZL201080035339.5	
	EÞ∗	March 2, 2012	10808803.6	EP 3464409			
	1833	February 3, 2012	1107/CHEN2/2012	Tag	helved to shander so not resterial to business		
	15.	February 2, 2012	2012-05248950	aer			
	88X*	February 3, 2012	MX/4/2012/001918	CIEFF	bassel	3/0X 327 761 B	
P04"Safoty Noedle"	US	May 19, 2011	(3/(1),7)6	2011-0288482	fastred	tis 8,814,8 3 3	May 12, 2031
	982	Jane 9, 2014	14/299,872	THE			
	USI	June 25, 2014	14/314,857	THE	Allowed		
P05 "NovaCath Improvements"	US	May 19, 2011	13/111,693	2011-0301541	July 8, 2014	U3 8,771,230	May 18, 2031
	U82	May 5, 2014	(4/26781)	78C			
PO6 "Omnibus" (includes P03, P04 Bi	AU	May 19, 2011	20{(25549)	CHAT	intend to Abandon as not material to business		
	CA	May 19, 2011	133	TOE	fasued	CA 1798090	
	CN	May 19, 2011	201180034152.%	CH 102892457	July 31, 2014	(bina 21.251180024152.X	
	Eĥ	May 19, 2011	11784279.8	337 2271562	Intend to Abandon as not material to business		
	IN	May 19, 2011	10848/DELN9/3003	CHT	intend to Abanden as not material to business		
	JP	May 19, 2011	2013-5115888	TRO	July 25, 2014	Japan 5582594	
	мх	May 19, 2011	MX/A/2012/013407	TBU	Abandoned as not material to business		
P07 "Flush Flash"	US	November 19, 2012	13/681,149	20150158586	Abandoned as not material to business		***************************************
P08 "Vein Simulator"	US-PRV	August 29, 2014	62/043,813	TBO	Abandoned as not material to business		

PATENT REEL: 037158 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 11/24/2015